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CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

12-74-0883

A RESOLUTION BY
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION INCREASING THE COMPENSATION LIMIT AND
AUTHORIZING THE AVIATION GENERAL MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE
TO ISSUE TASK ORDERS UNDER CONTRACT NO. FC-6006007929-E;
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES, WITH
ASCEND, LLC, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,000,000.00, TO
PROVIDE SERVICES FOR THE NORTH DEICING FACILITY PROJECT AT
HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. ALL
SERVICES WILL BE CHARGED TO AND PAID FROM PTAEO: 18102843
(CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION) 200 (TASK) 550291249 (DOA R N E 9999)
5212001 (CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL SERV) AND FDOA: 5502 (AIRPORT
RENEWAL AND EXTENSION FUND) 180201 (DOA AVIATION CAPITAL
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) 5212001 (CONSULTING/PROFESSIONAL
SERV) 7563000 (AIRPORT) 102843 (CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION) 91249
(DOA RN E 9999); AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta (“City”) as owner and operator of Hartsfield-Jackson
Atlanta International Airport (“Airport™), entered into Contract No. FC-6006007929-E
(“Contract™); Architectural and Engineering Design Services, with Ascend, LLC
(“ASCEND?) for the provision of as-needed design services on a Task Order basis,
pursuant to Resolution 07-R-1459, adopted by City Council on July 16, 2007 and
approved by the Mayor on July 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Department of Aviation desires to provide Architectural and
Engineering services for the completion of the design phase as well as the construction
phase of the North Deicing Facility project (the “Project™); and

WHEREAS, the Aviation General Manager has determined that it is desirable and in
the City’s best interest for ASCEND to provide services under the Contract concerning
the Project and to increase the compensation limit under the Contract in the amount of

$1,000,000.00 to fund such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, that the compensation limit under the Contract is
increased by an additional amount of $1,000,000.00 in order to fund ASCEND’s
services for the Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Aviation General Manager or his designee is
each authorized to issue ASCEND Task Order(s) under the Contract up to the collective
amount of all monies legislatively authorized under it, pursuant to Code Section 2-1111.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that ASCEND is expected to complete all services
for the Project within 730 calendar days from the date such services begin and, to the



<extent the services issued by said Task Order(s) may extend beyond the Contract term,
said Contract is extended for such Task Order(s) only.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all contracted work shall be charged to and paid
from PTAEO: 18102843 (Central Administration) 200 (Task) 550291249 (DOAR N E
9999) 5212001 (Consulting/Professional Serv) and FDOA: 5502 (Airport Renewal &
Extension Fund) 180201 (DOA Aviation Capital Planning & Development) 5212001
(Consulting/Professional Serv) 7563000 (Airport) 102843 (Central Administration)
91249 (DOA R N E 9999).

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Task Order(s) will not become binding on the
City and the City will incur no liability under it until it has been executed by the
Aviation General Manager or his designee and delivered to ASCEND.

A true copy, ~ ADOPTED by the Atlanta City Council JUL 02, 2012
Ll

/ APPROVED as per City Charter Section 2-403 JUL 11, 2012
L L /W 7’\“

Munlclpal Clerk


LParks
New Stamp


CONSENT I

Y Smith

Y Hall

Y Young

Y Winslow

RCS# 2125
7/02/12
2:16 PM

Atlanta City Council

CONSENT AGENDA SEC. I EXCEPT 12-R-0888
MONDAY, JULY 2, 2012 AGENDA

Y Archibong
Y Wan

Y Shook

Y Adrean

ADOPT AS AMNDED

YEAS: 12
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 4
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 0
Y Moore Y Bond
Y Martin NV Watson
NV Bottoms Y Willis
NV Sheperd NV Mitchell

CONSENT I



07-02-12

ITEMS ADOPTED ON

CONSENT

ITEMS ADOPTED ON
CONSENT

ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT

P9 A B LA B D K

«10.
11.
12.
13,
14.
15.
16.
17.
19

20.

21.

22,

23,
24.
23.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32,
33.
34.
35.
36.
3.

12-0-0899
12-0-0672
12-0-0454
12-0-0819
12-0-0820
12-0-0833
12-0-0391
12-0-0813
12-0-0814
11-0-0945
12-0-0810
12-0-0811
12-0-0812
12-0-0896
12-0-0455
12-0-0558
12-R-0887
12-R-0880
12-R-0881
12-R-0882
12-R-0883
12-R-0884
12-R-0875
12-R-0876
12-R-0897
12-R-0898
12-R-0901
12-R-0696
12-R-0818
12-R-0852
12-R-0853
12-R-0854
12-R-0855
12-R-0856
12-R-0857
12-R-0858

38. 12-R-0859
39. 12-R-0860
40. 12-R-0861
41. 12-R-0862
42. 12-R-0863
43.12-R-0864
44. 12-R-0865
45. 12-R-0866

46. 12-R-0868
47.12-R-0869
48. 12-R-0870
49. 12-R-0871
50. 12-R-0872
51.12-R-0873
52.12-R-0874




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

